RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION 
OF THE CHIEF PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD 
A CITYWIDE SECURITY SYSTEMS SERVICES 
CONTRACT TO BRIGHT LINE, INC. D/B/A BENHAM 
PROTECTIVE SERVICES PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-
828 OF THE PROCUREMENT CODE AND RFP 
2010.05.07 IN THE AMOUNT OF $43,540.00 (FORTY- 
THREE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FORTY 
DOLLARS) FOR ANNUAL MAINTENANCE WITH NEW 
CONSTRUCTION BASED ON A FEE SCHEDULE 
PROVIDED AS PART OF THEIR PROPOSAL AND 
SOFTWARE RENEWAL LICENSES BASED ON ACTUAL 
COST FOR AN INITIAL THREE (3) YEAR PERIOD 
WITH TWO (2) ADDITIONAL ONE (1) YEAR RENEWAL

[...]

WHEREAS, the City Commission does hereby accept the recommendation of the Chief 
Procurement Officer to award a Citywide Security Systems Services contract to Bright Line, Inc. 
d/b/a Benham Protective Services pursuant to RFP 2010.05.07 and Section 2-828 of the 
Procurement Code in the amount of $43,540.00 (forty-three thousand five hundred forty dollars) 
for annual maintenance with new construction based on a fee schedule provided as part of their 
proposal and software renewal licenses based on actual cost for an initial three (3) year period 
with two (2) additional one (1) year renewal options;